
2018-2019 Board Members 
Capital High School and Road to Success Academy 

  

  

  

 

     

Name Title 
Business 

Phone 
Cell Phone E-mail Address Work Address City/State/Zip 

Anthony Forte Chairman 614-280-6098 614-348-7042 afforte@aol.com  200 North High St., 7th Floor Columbus, OH  43215 

Kimberly Gibson Vice Chairwoman 
614-344-0414 
(ext. 104) 

614-937-1448 gibsongreengirl@gmail.com  1697 Westbelt Dr. Columbus, OH 43228 

Desmond Bryant Treasurer 614-370-9887 330-328-9531 statesman44@gmail.com  999 Country Line Rd., W Westerville, OH 43082 

Jon Lauden Board Member 740-833-8860 585-278- 0779 jonathan.lauden@gmail.com  975 Pittsburgh Dr. Delaware, OH 43015 

Ray Hutson Board Member 614-232-7414 614-597-4933 Raymond.Hutson@ey.com  800 Yard St. Suite 200 
Grandview Heights, OH 
43212 

Aryn Bates Board Member 614-453-9369 614-570-0326 abates@oh-ins.com  1600 W Lane Ave. Suite 200 Columbus, OH 43221 

Monica Scott 
Director - Capital 
High School 

614-288-0264 - monica.scott@oh.bridgescape.com  640 Harrisburg Pike  Columbus, OH 43223 

Gamal Brown 
Director - RTSA / 
Superintendant - 
EdisonLearning 

740-971-8467 614-255.4656 gamal.brown@edisonlearning.com  3377 Cleveland Avenue,  Columbus, OH 43224 

Sean McCarter Board Attorney 614-358-0880 614-395-2919 sean@smccarterlaw.com  88 North 5th Street Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Brooke Liebl Board Liaison - 910-639-7819 brooke@smccarterlaw.com  - - 

 

mailto:jimtrakas@yahoo.com
mailto:gibsongreengirl@gmail.com
mailto:statesman44@gmail.com
mailto:jonathan.lauden@gmail.com
mailto:Raymond.Hutson@ey.com
mailto:abates@oh-ins.com
mailto:monica.scott@oh.bridgescape.com
mailto:gamal.brown@edisonlearning.com
mailto:sean@smccarterlaw.com
mailto:brooke@smccarterlaw.com

